

Office of The Registrar

University of Barishal

Barishal-8200, Bangladesh 2 0431-2177431, +8801877773939 Fax: 0431-61827 web:bu.ac.bd, e-mail: registrar@bu.ac.bd



Memo No: BU/REG/EST/P(38)/2011/ 10919

Date: 29/10/2020

ORDER

Madhuri Rani Dakua, Office Attendant (Grade-18), Public Relation Office, University of Barishal is hereby granted earned leave from 10/11/2020 to 24/11/2020 to go to India for her better treatment. The University will not bear any expenses of this travel. She will have to join the office and inform the authority concerned on her return from India.

(Prof. Dr. Md. Muhasin Uddin)

Registrar University of Barishal.

Date: 29/10/2020

Memo No: BU/REG/EST/P(38)/2011/ 10919

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action:

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Education, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 4. Immigration Authority.
- 5. Deputy Director, Foreign Exchange, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka.
- 6. Director, (Finance & Accounts), University of Barishal.
- 7. Deputy Director (Current Charge), Public Relation Office, University of Barishal.
- 8. Personal Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Barishal.
- 9. Madhuri Rani Dakua, Office Attendant, Public Relation Office, University of Barishal.
- 10. Personal file.
- 11. Master file.